Race Date

September 23, 23

2023 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 10:50.88

10:35.73
21:12.48
32:05.13
42:59.94
54:14.39
1:05:34.06
1:17:11.88

0:00.00
0:01.02
0:16.92
0:19.08
0:38.72
0:43.94
1:02.09

Average Time: 11:00.89

10:19.80
20:56.76
31:56.54
43:06.13
55:04.44
1:.07:09.11
1:19:27.82

0:00.00
0:17.16
0:39.98
0:49.79
1:38.51
1:44.87
1:58.91

Average Time: 11:18.51

10:30.56
21:35.89
32:52.45
44:16.23
56:32.54
1:09:26.35
1:22:40.89

0:00.00
0:34.77
0:46.00
0:53.22
1:45.75
2:23.25
2:43.98

Average Time: 11:20.00

Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time
Team - Northridge Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 47
1 1894 Adam Ambers 7 5 5 10:35.73
2 1897 Zach Gonce-Haygood 8 6 11 10:36.75
3 1907 Andyn McClane 6 8 19 10:52.65
4 1901 Kaden Hile 8 10 29 10:54.81
5 1915 Landon Swathwood 8 18 47 11:14.45
6 1914 Lincoln Stemm 7 (20) (67) 11:19.67
7 1903 Preston Konecny 7 (28) (95) 11:37.82
Team - Northwood Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 76
1 1970 Kaleb Kehoe 8 1 1 10:19.80
2 1987 Braden Wuthrich 8 7 8 10:36.96
3 1982 Ethan Sears 8 13 21 10:59.78
4 1973 Josiah Maxwell 8 17 38 11:09.59
5 1981 Grayson Rhoade 6 38 76 11:58.31
6 1965 Colton Ewers 8 (39) (115) 12:04.67
7 1983 Trey Stichter 7 (46) (161) 12:18.71
Team - John Young Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 103
1 1855 Naser Farhan 8 2 2 10:30.56
2 1858 Collin Moerchen 8 14 16 11:05.33
3 1861 Jayden Ortiz 7 19 35 11:16.56
4 1864 Jayden Sims 7 24 59 11:23.78
5 1867 Alex Watkins 6 44 103 12:16.31
6 1854 Lucas Dendiu 8 (60) (163) 12:53.81
7 1853 Gavyn Chase 7 (65) (228) 13:14.54
Team - Discovery Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 111
1 1684 Josiah Frischknecht 6 9 9 10:52.94
2 1715 Jacob Sullivan 7 12 21 10:57.81
3 1699 Abhijay Masetty 7 27 48 11:26.81
4 1702 Caio Neto 7 31 79 11:40.89
5 1707 Logan Petras 7 32 111 11:41.56
6 1677 Andrew Balthes 6 (36) (147) 11:57.72
7 1683 Landon Fahrenkrug 7 (40) (187) 12:06.92

Race held in Merrillville, IN

10:52.94
21:50.75
33:17.56
44:58.45
56:40.01
1.08:37.73
1:20:44.65

0:00.00
0:04.87
0:33.87
0:47.95
0:48.62
1:04.78
1:13.98

09/23/23 11:12:40 AM



Race Date
September 23, 23

Bib No Name

Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): 123

2023 Big 11 Conference Championship

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

1735
1739
1746
1730
1737
1732
1748

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kaiden Haist
Ethan Martin
Dominic Turner
Landon Baker
Cory Kline-Knox
Braden Celis
Kayden Watson

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places): 150

2871
2892
2890
2877
2878
2857
2883

No o~ wDN PR

Caleb Hubbard
Michael Wassner
Miles Stewart
Drew Meyers
Zach Meyers
Will Bagwell
Kingston Pumel

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): 151

1776
1764
1775
1768
1777
1763
1774

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Jesse Sawatzky
Neil Bradley
Rafael Pizana
Jacob Griffith
Josh Soto
Logan Beck
Gabriel Oakley

Team - Concord
Team Score (places): 186

1612
1613
1616
1620
1624
1615
1626

~No ok wWDN R

Noah Anderson
Josiah DeLaVega
Elijah Hernandez
Hayden Meyer
Elijah Towner
Colvin Hahn
Nathan Wheeler

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:27.64
8 11 11 10:56.57 10:56.57 0:00.00
8 16 27 11:09.21 22:05.78 0:12.64
7 23 50 11:22.15  33:27.93 0:25.58
8 25 75 11:23.78  44:51.71 0:27.21
7 48 123 12:26.50  57:18.21 1:29.93
8 (54) (177) 12:36.79 1:09:55.00 1:40.22
8 (57) (234) 12:46.56 1:22:41.56 1:49.99
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 11:40.08
8 22 22 11:20.70 11:20.70 0:00.00
7 26 48 11:24.80  22:45.50 0:04.10
8 30 78 11:39.86  34:25.36 0:19.16
8 35 113 11:56.90  46:22.26 0:36.20
7 37 150 11:58.12 58:20.38 0:37.42
7 (42) (192) 12:08.10 1:10:28.48 0:47.40
7 (64) (256) 13:11.49 1:23:39.97 1:50.79
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 11:40.09
8 4 4 10:32.24 10:32.24 0:00.00
8 29 33 11:38.40  22:10.64 1:06.16
8 33 66 11:48.20  33:58.84 1:15.96
7 34 100 11:53.31  45:52.15 1:21.07
8 51 151 12:28.31 58:20.46 1:56.07
7 (58) (209) 12:47.43 1:11:07.89 2:15.19
6 (66) (275) 13:24.67 1:24:32.56 2:52.43
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 11:56.91
6 15 15 11:05.52 11:05.52 0:00.00
8 21 36 11:20.12 22:25.64 0:14.60
8 47 83 12:18.90  34:44.54 1:13.38
6 50 133 12:27.56  47:12.10 1:22.04
8 53 186 12:32.43  59:44.53 1:26.91
7 (67) (253) 13:24.67 1:13:09.20 2:19.15
8 (70) (323) 14:04.70 1:27:13.90 2:59.18

09/23/23 11:12:40 AM



Race Date

2023 Big 11 Conference Championship

September 23, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places): 225

1845
1843
1842
1839
1841
1844
1835

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Jackson Woolwine
Parker Verhoeve
Sam Tefft

Caleb Seger
Simon Steven
Kylan Washington
Colin Alwine

Team - Grissom
Team Score (places): 239

1806
1799
1807
1811
1802
1804
1815

No o~ wDN PR

Paul Jaquay
Cameron Brunton
Carter Kajzer
Tate Mackiewicz
Leo Grimm

Evan Hanyzewski
Joseph Teddy

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall

Place

O ~NNOONO

N O N0 oo o N

52
55
56
59
(62)
(63)

41
43
45
49
61

(68)

(69)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 12:14.78

3
55
110
166
225
(287)
(350)

10:31.81
12:29.81
12:36.79
12:42.94
12:52.56
12:54.56
12:55.25

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 12:23.44

41
84
129
178
239
(307)
(376)

12:07.13
12:11.57
12:17.45
12:26.82
12:54.22
13:36.62
13:46.32

10:31.81
23:01.62
35:38.41
48:21.35
1:.01:13.91
1:14:08.47
1:27:03.72

12:07.13
24:18.70
36:36.15
49:02.97
1:01:57.19
1:15:33.81
1:29:20.13

Time
Back

0:00.00
1:58.00
2:04.98
2:11.13
2:20.75
2:22.75
2:23.44

0:00.00
0:04.44
0:10.32
0:19.69
0:47.09
1:29.49
1:39.19

09/23/23 11:12:40 AM



